The First Party/Land Owner acknowledges the receipt of said initial
interest free security deposit amount. No TDS has been deducted as the
amount falls under the head of refundable security.

The SecondParty/Builder will also pay to the First Party/Land Owner an
additional interest free security deposit of Rs. 6,50,00,000/- (Rupees Six
Crore Fifty Lakhs only) before the First Party/Land Owner is required to
vacate his current residence from the Said Project Land i.e. the Handover
Date, so as to allow for construction of the proposed group housing

Page 9 of 35

building to commence. The Second Party/Builder has assured that the

[...]

By virtue of the above, the Handover Date is agreed by the Parties to be on

3Oth September, 2024 for purposes of this Agreement subject to payment

of balance interest free security amount by the builder to the Landlord.

B. REFUND OF SECURITY DEPOSIT:

It is agreed that the total interest free security deposit of Rs.

17,50,00,000/- [Rupees Seventeen Crores Fifty Lacs only) deposited

with the First Party/Land Owner by the Second Party/Builder shall

be returned by the Land Owner to the Builder during the course of
construction progress of the Said Project. The return of part/
portion of the interest free security deposit is compulsorily linked to